
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

P I C  

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

D N F  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

61 
177 

60 
12 
21 
26 

172 
47 
25 
76 

654 

40 
41 

8 
15 
22 

Name 

Donald Racine 
Dennis Racine 
Stefan Schluter 
Berkeley Merrill 
Kenneth Barstead 
Mike Coleman 
Richard Wright 
Richard Fisher 
Steve Coleman 
Ted Melady 
Louis Gladfelter 

George Curl 
Greg Blake 
Steve Clayton 
Gary Reed 
Bryant Barnes 

Class 

CS 

CS 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

CS 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

4 

Diff 

0.922 
29.222 
36.630 

1:08.190 
1:14.927 
1:15.399 
1:20.546 
1:33.122 
1:43.097 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

15:37.115 
15:38.037 
16:06.337 
16:13.745 
16:45.305 
16:52.042 
16:52.514 
16:57.661 
17:10.237 
17:20.212 

6:42.534 

Best Tm 

1:32.432 
1:32.604 
1:35.464 
1:36.560 
1:37.949 
1:37.011 
1:38.904 
1:39.764 
1:34.353 
1:41.947 
1:38.643 

Nat/State Sponsor 

 

Printed: 8/27/2018 12:01:22 PM 

Temp Timing & Scoring Jean Womb;e 
Race Chair Art Summerville 
Chief Steward Jack Marr 
Group 4 Safety Meeting 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Thunder on the Cimarron 
Group 2 
G2 Race 3 
Race (15:00 or 10 Laps) started at 10:07:30 

Hallett Raceway CCW 1.800 miles 
8/26/2018 10:18 


